Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024791 Frame 0060. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee should be "Regenertech Pty Limited".				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
		1	Name	Execution Date		
Vishal Bhasin				01/28/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Regenertech	Pty Lin	ited			
Street Address:	1/57 Gould S	1/57 Gould Street				
City:	Bondi Beach,	Bondi Beach, New South Wales				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2026	2026				
Property Type Application Number: 12866		Number				
		12000				
CONNEST ONDERG						
Fax Number:	(650)32					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650)327-3400						
Email:		e sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. (650)327-3400 berg@bozpat.com				
Correspondent Nam		Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP				
Address Line 1:		1900 University Avenue				
Address Line 2:		Suite 200 East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
Address Line 4:	East Pa					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RICE-121				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carol L. Francis				
Total Attachments: 3						

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

The ASSIGNOR:

Vishal BHASIN, an Australian citizen resident at 1/57 Gould Street, Bondi Beach, New South Wales 2026, Australia.

The ASSIGNEE:

AND

Limited Regenertech Pty Ltd, an organization incorporated in Australia, located at 1/57 Gould Street, Bondi Beach, New South Wales 2026, Australia.

in respect of an invention entitled "Method of producing progenitor cells from differentiated cells" as described in International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2009/000138 filed on February 5, 2009 claiming priority from Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2008900534 filed on February 5, 2008 (hereinafter "The Invention").

WHEREAS:

1. The ASSIGNOR is an inventor in respect of The Invention;

- 2. The ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention;
- 3. This Deed witnesses that the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the exclusive rights, titles and interests, including all legal and beneficial interests, to have and to hold, use, exercise and sell The Invention and any and all patents issuing directly or indirectly there from in all jurisdictions, including any utility patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in part, reissue, innovation patent, utility model or patent of addition;
- The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 5. The ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly provide the ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to The Invention as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any re-examination, opposition, interference, appeal trial or litigation proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative or successor in title any and all papers, instruments, Affidavits or Statutory Declarations required to obtain, maintain or enforce any patent or patent application in respect of an invention described in The Invention.

Vishal 23/5/2011 Regenertern Pty Limited

PATENT REEL: 026609 FRAME: 0751 6. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment.

By the ASSIGNOR:

Signature of Vishal BHASIN

Signature of Witness: KOHOU Name of witness: Kim TRAN Title: PARALEGAL

____, 2010

EXECUTED at Sydney place of execution this

28th DAY of January day number month

By the ASSIGNEE:

Signature of authorized officer of Regenertech Pty Ltd

Name of Signatory: VISHAL Brits IN

Title of Signatory:_DIRECTOR

The of Signator	Y:_DIRCCIDR				. /	
			Signature o	f Witness;	Keran	
			Name of wit	tness: <u> K</u>	IM TRAN	_
	0		Title: PA	RALEC	a AL	
EXECUTED at _	Sydney	this	28	DAY of	January	. 2010
	place of execution	-	day number		month ()	

USPTO

8/6/2010 4:44:17 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

'O:TIFFANY TURNER COMPANY: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		08/04/2010 501253314				
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Vishal Bhasin			01/28/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Regenertech	Pty Ltd				
Street Address:	1/57 Gould St	1/57 Gould Street				
City:	Bondi Beach,	Bondi Beach, New South Wales				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2026	2026				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number	r.	12866010				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (650)327-3231 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650 327 3400 Emails Emails						
Correspondent Name: Tiffany Tumer						
Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue						
Address Line 2: Suite 200						
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	RICE-121				
NAME OF SUBMITT	IER:	Carol L. Francis				
Total Attachments: 2 source=147797-Exe source=147797-Exe	cuted-Assign#pa					

RECORDED: 07/18/2011